
for solo flute and wind orchestra
(2nd revision - 2013)

for Rachel Smith and the Band of the Coldstream Guards

Lento ma con moto  (q = 80)
Rodney Newton

(solo flute part edited by Rachel Smith)

The Song of Lúthien

Copyright © 2013 by Studio Music Company  Cadence House, Eaton Green Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU2 9LD, England.
All rights reserved. ISMN: M-050-09161-5 

Flute 1 (solo)

Flute 2 
dbl Piccolo

Oboe

Cor Anglais

Clarinet in Bb I

Clarinet in Bb II

Clarinet in Bb  III

Bass Clarinet in Bb

Bassoon

Eb Alto Saxophone I

Eb Alto Saxophone II

Bb Tenor Saxophone

Baritone Saxophone

Horn in F I 

Horn in F II

Horn in F III

Horn in F IV

Trumpet in Bb  I

Trumpet in Bb II

Trumpet in Bb  III

Trombone I

Trombone II

Bass Trombone

Euphonium

Tuba

Timpani

Percussion I
(Glockenspiel)

Percussion II
(Vibraphone)

4
4

44

44

44

44

44

44

4
4

4
4

44

4
4

44

4
4

4
4

44

4
4

4
4

44

4
4

44

44

4
4

4
4

44

4
4

44

44

44

piccolo

p 3

[This part is cued into the oboe part] 

pp

pp

1

pp 2

1

pp 2

pp p

p
p

p

solo

p lontano

3

3

p p

3

3motor on
med./soft mallets

p pp p

3

3



10

10

A
Liberamente

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

24

24

2
4

2
4

24

2
4

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

2
4

44

44

4
4

4
4

44

4
4

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

44

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

f p

3

3 3
(picc.)

p 3
(cor anglais - actual pitch)

p

3

p 3

p
p pp

p 1

2p pp
p pp

pp

p pp

p pp3

pp p

pp

con sord. (straight)

pp

con sord. (straight)

pp

con sord. (straight)

p
soft mallets

pp

2



19

19

A tempo
Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

cresc.

poco accel.

f mp

rit.

p cresc.

3 3

(cor anglais - actual pitch)

p

3

p 3

pp

pp

1

p

p

3



26

26

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

f mp
p f p

3

cresc.

3 3

3 3

p

p

p pp

unis.

p p

1

p 2
pp p

1

p
1

p

p

3

p

3

p p

p

p

con sord.

p pp

con sord.

p pp
con sord.

p pp

pp

pp

con sord.

pp

con sord.

pp

con sord.

p 3

p
pp

4



35

35

B
Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

f mf p poco rit.

a tempo

mf molto espress.
mf

(picc.)

p espress.

p

à2

p
à2

p
à2

p
mp p mp p

p

mp mp
p

senza sord.

mp
senza sord.

p p p

senza sord.

p

p

p

1

p
medium mallets

p

5



44

44

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

mf cresc.

p cresc. mf

p  cresc. mf p

mf

p mf p

p mf p

p
mf p

mf p

mf p

mf p

mf p

mf p

poco sf mf p

poco sf mf p

poco sf mf p

mf p

senza sord.

mf
senza sord.

p mf mf
senza sord.

p mf mf
senza sord.

p mf mf p

senza sord.

p mf mf p
senza sord.

p mf mf p

2

mf

1 unis.

p

à2

mf

1

p

pp mp mp

p

mf

6



52

52

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

f ff
3

p 3
3

mf p p3 3
3

p mf p3 3 3

mf p

unis.3

3 3

3

mf p

3 3 3 3 3

mf p

mf p

mf p3 3

3

3

mf p

3

mf p

mf p

pmf

mf p

mf p

mf p

p mf p

3

p mf p

3

mf p

mf p

à2

mf p

mf p
3

3 3
3

mf p

3

3

3 3
3

7



C
58

58

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

mf 3
3 3

mp 3

1

mp

p

p

p

p 3

p 3

p 3

solo

mp espress.

3 3

p p

p p

p

p

p

p

solo 1

mp espress. 3 3 3 3

p

p

8



65

65

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

f espress. 3 3 mf

loco
3

cresc. f

3

più  f

3

(picc.)

p

take flute

(cor anglais - actual pitch)

p

p

p p 

à2 3 3

3

p

1 à2

p

p

p

mp p

mp p p

3

3

p

p

p

mp mp 3

p

p 

p

p

p

p

1

mp

1

p

p

1

p

9



74

74

D
Poco piu animato (q = 86)
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B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I
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G Meno mosso (q = 86)
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H Lento (q = 80)

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.
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C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.
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Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III
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Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.
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Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.
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Fl. 2/Picc.
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C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.
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Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III
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Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

cresc. f

p
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p
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p

p

p
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Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

mf cresc. f

3
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cresc. 3
mf p

cresc. 3 mf p

cresc. mf p

3

cresc. mf p
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3

mf p
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mf p
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J Tranquillo

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

mp

3

senza cresc.
7

p

p

1

p

unis.
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3

p

3 3 3 3 3

p

p
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3

3

p

3
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p
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p

p

p
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p

p pp

p p
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3

3
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C. A.

Cl. I
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Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

3 3

3

(1)

più p

più p

più p

più p

p più p

p più p

più p
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171

Fl. solo

Fl. 2/Picc.

Ob.

C. A.

Cl. I

Cl. II

Cl. III

B. Cl.

Bsn.

Alto Sax. I

Alto Sax. II

T. Sax.

Bari. Sax.

Hn. I 

Hn. II

Hn. III

Hn. IV

Tpt. I

Tpt. II

Tpt. III

Tbn. I

Tbn. II

B. Tbn.

Euph.

Tba.

Timp.

Glock.

Vib.

p

3

pp

pp

1

pp pp
1

pp morendo al niente

pp

1

morendo al niente

pp morendo al niente

pp

con sord.

pp
con sord.

pp

pp

soft mallets

pp
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